COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
Matthew G. Bevin TRANSPORTATION CABINET Greg Thomas
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CUMBERLAND COUNTY
029GR18MO051-STP BRX

182907

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 5/23/18

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE

0010

0015

0017
0020
0030

0040
0050

BID CODE

00003

00100

00103
00190
00221

00301
00356

ALT DESCRIPTION

CRUSHED STONE BASE
(REVISED: 5-18-18)

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
(ADDED: 5-23-18)

ASPHALT SEAL COAT

(ADDED: 5-23-18)

LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
(REVISED: 5-18-18)

ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK

Section: 0002 - ROADWAY

LINE
0060
0070
0080
0090

0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170

0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230

0240
0250
0270

0280
0290
0300
0310
0320

0330

BID CODE

01487
01810
01891
01941

01987
02003
02009
02014
02159
02160
02242
02351

02363
02371
02372
02373
02381
02383

02383
02391
02397

02397
02483
02562
02585
02599

02650

ALT DESCRIPTION

CURB BOX INLET TYPE F
STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER
ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 2
MOUNTABLE MEDIAN TYPE 4

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI
DIRECTIONAL WHITE

RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER
REMOVE ASPHALT MEDIAN
BARRICADE-TYPE Il

TEMP DITCH

CLEAN TEMP DITCH

WATER

GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE

GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END
TYA

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7
REMOVE GUARDRAIL CON TO BR END
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL

REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL
RELOCATE TEMPORARY BARRIER RAIL $/
LF

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A
TEMP GUARDRAIL

TEMP GUARDRAIL
TEMPORARY BARRIER RAIL $/LF

CHANNEL LINING CLASS I
TEMPORARY SIGNS

EDGE KEY
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(KY 61)

QUANTITY

QUANTITY
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UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1,637.00 TON $
15.00 TON $
2.00 TON $
447.00 TON $
214.00 TON $
1,240.00 TON $
3.25 TON $
UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

5.00 EACH $
1,066.00 LF $
109.00 LF $
373.00 SQYD $
37.00 EACH $
280.00 LF $
345.00 SQYD $
6.00 EACH $
3,800.00 LF $
11,400.00 LF $
72.00 MGAL $
2,987.50 LF $
8.00 EACH $
1.00 EACH $
8.00 EACH $
1.00 EACH $
3,362.75 LF $
760.00 LF $
1,000.00 LF $
1.00 EACH $
760.00 LF $
1,000.00 LF $
29.00 TON $
482.50 SQFT $
294.00 LF $
492.00 SQYD $
1.00 LS $



CUMBERLAND COUNTY
029GR18MO051-STP BRX

182907

LINE

0340
0350
0360

0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460

0470

0480
0490
0500
0510
0520

0530

0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700

0705
0710
0720
0730

0740
0750
0760

BID CODE

02650
02654
02671

02676
02677
02701
02703
02704
02705
02706
02707
02708
02709

02726

02726
02775
02898
03171
03304

04935

04935
05952
05953
05963
05964
05985
05992
06406
06407
06410
06510
06514
06549
06551
06573
06574
08903

20099ES842
20362ES403
21289ED
21373ND

21415ND
22400NN
22861EN

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 5/23/18
ALT DESCRIPTION

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(KY 90)

TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(KY 90)

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
TEMP SILT FENCE

SILT TRAP TYPE A

SILT TRAP TYPE B

SILT TRAP TYPE C

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C

CLEAN TEMP SILT FENCE

STAKING
(KY 61)

STAKING
(KY 90)

ARROW PANEL
RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION
CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T

BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT

TEMP SIGNAL
(KY 61)

TEMP SIGNAL
(KY 90)

TEMP MULCH

TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION
INITIAL FERTILIZER

20-10-10 FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE

SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN

SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN
STEEL POST TYPE 1

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3

PAVE MARK TEMP PAINT STOP BAR
(ADDED: 5-23-18)

SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED
LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY
REMOVE SIGN

EROSION CONTROL
(KY 61)

REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN ASSEMBLY
HIGH STRENGTH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TY V

QUANTITY

1.00
4.00
4.00

1.00
1,120.00
3,800.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

24.00
24.00
24.00
11,400.00

1.00

1.00
4.00
4.00
280.00
931.00

1.00

1.00
20,043.00
2,005.00
1.00

1.00
20,043.00
12.00
227.31
112.75
700.00
1,239.00
15,295.50
1,000.00
2,000.00
5.00

4.00

4.00

38.50
4,196.00
2,915.00

41.00

1.00
15.00
7,550.00

LS
EACH
EACH

LS
TON
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF

LS

LS
EACH
EACH

LF
SQYD

LS

LS
SQYD
SQYD

TON
TON
SQYD
TON
SQFT
SQFT

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF
EACH
EACH
EACH

LF
LF
LF
EACH

LS
EACH
SQYD
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Report Date 5/23/18

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0770 23911EC GROUT 4.50 CUYD $
0780 24631EC BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY 60.00 EACH $

REMOVE AND RESET
0790 24731EC LIGHT POLES 11.00 EACH $
Section: 0003 - DRAINAGE
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0800 00461 CULVERT PIPE-15 IN 30.00 LF $
0810 00521 STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN 95.00 LF $
0820 01202 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-15 IN 3.00 EACH $
0830 01458 CURB BOXINLETTYPEA T 2.00 EACH $
Section: 0004 - BRIDGE
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0840 00001 DGA BASE 4500 TON $
0850 02231 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL 8.00 CUYD $
0860 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II 370.00 TON $
0870 03291 EXPAN JOINT ASSEMBLY 89.00 LF $
0880 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 173.00 LF $
0890 08001 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON 286.00 CUYD $
0900 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 1,365.00 CUYD $
0910 08107 CONCRETE-CLASS M 2 6.00 CUYD $
MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #5 EPOXY

0920 08140 COATED 2,470.00 EACH $

0930 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 569,461.00 LB $
STRUCTURAL STEEL

0940 08160 APPROXIMATELY 62,202 LBS 1.00 LS $
SHEAR CONNECTORS

0950 08170 (KY 61) 1.00 LS $
SHEAR CONNECTORS

0960 08170 (KY 90) 1.00 LS $

0970 08469 EXPANSION DAM-1.5 IN NEOPRENE 28.00 LF $

0980 08472 EXPANSION DAM-4 IN NEOPRENE 28.00 LF $

0990 08500 APPROACH SLAB 348.00 SQYD $
CLEARING BRIDGE SITE

1000 20214ED (KY 61) 1.00 LS $
CLEARING BRIDGE SITE

1010 20214ED (KY 90) 1.00 LS $
STRINGER REPLACEMENT

1020 21627NN APPLIES TO 029B00012N (KY 61) 11.00 EACH $
STRINGER REPLACEMENT

1030 21627NN APPLIES TO 029B00027N (KY 90) 17.00 EACH $

1040 21650NN BOLT/RIVET REPLACEMENT 2,000.00 EACH $

1050 22146EN CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR 512.00 SQFT $

1060 23061EN DEBRIS REMOVAL 15.00 CUYD $
FLOORBEAM REPAIR

1070 23218EC APPLIES TO 029B00012N (KY 61) 34.00 EACH $



CUMBERLAND COUNTY
029GR18MO051-STP BRX

182907

LINE

1080
1090
1100
1110
1120
1130

1140

1150
1160

1170

1180

1190
1200
1210

1220
1230

BID CODE

23218EC
23378EC
23387EC
23538EC
23744EC
23813EC

23814EC

23814EC
23853EC

24404EC

24423EC

24423EC
24440EC
24730ED

24879EC
24985ED

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

ALT DESCRIPTION

FLOORBEAM REPAIR
APPLIES TO 029B00027N (KY 90)

CONCRETE SEALING

WALKWAY GRATING

PEDESTRIAN RAIL

EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR
DECK DRAIN

REMOVE EXISTING DECK
(KY 61)

REMOVE EXISTING DECK
(KY 90)

BEARING REPAIR

5/23/18

MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER-#7 EPOXY

COATED

TEMPORARY SHORING
APPLIES TO 029B00012N (KY 61)
TEMPORARY SHORING
APPLIES TO 029B00027N (KY 90)

REMOVE SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE

INSPECTION SAFETY LINE

STEEL REPAIR
APPLIES TO 029B00012N (KY 61)

RAIL SYSTEM TYPE 16

Section: 0005 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE BID CODE

1240
1250

02568
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION
MOBILIZATION
DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY

47.00
47,962.00
688.00
988.00
346.00
72.00

1.00

1.00
10.00

2,904.00

1.00

1.00
47.00
3,493.00

20.00
3,463.00

QUANTITY
1.00
1.00

EACH
SQFT
LF
LF
LF
EACH

LS

LS
EACH

EACH

LS

LS
CcuYD
LF

EACH
LF

LS
LS
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UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT





